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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Original Application No.46 of 2002.

Date of Order : This the 10th Day. of May, 2002.

THE HON'BLE MR. K. K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

1. Sri Dina Nath Brahma, CTTI
2. Sri Diganta Deka, TTE

3. Sri Dipen Brahma, TTE

All the three applicants are working
in Chief Travelling Ticket Inspector
(CTTI)'s Office, N.F.Railway |
Guwahati Railway Station

Guwahati-781 001.

By Advocate Mr.K.K.Biswas
- Versus -

1. Union of India _
Represented by the General Manager
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-781011.

2. The Chief Commercial Manager
Northeast Frontier Railway.
Maligaon, Guwahati-781011.

3. The Chief Personnel Officer

N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-781 011.

4. The Divisional Railway Manager
N.F.Railway, Lumding.

‘5. Senior Divisional Commercial?

Manager, N.F.Railway, Lumding.

6. Senior Divisional Personnel Officer
N.F.Railway, Lumding.

7. Senior Area Manager
N.F.Railway, Guwahati-781 001.

8. Divisional Commercial Manager
N.F.Railway, Guwahati-781001.

9. Assistant Commercial Manager
N.F.Railway, Guwahati-781001.

By Mr.S.Sengupta, learned Rly. Advocate.

Applicants.

Respondents.

Contd./2
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ORDER

K.K.SHARMA (ADMN.MEMBER) s
The applicant have filed this application

for claiming the benefit of Fixed Travelling Allowance.
Permission has been given undér rule 4.5 (A) to ‘the
applicants to‘pursue their case in a.bommon application
as their grievances are common in nature.f

1. : All the applicants are TraVelling Ticket
Checking' Staff postedl ét Guwahéti.v It is -stated ~that
they are entitled to Fixed Travelling Allowahée.‘ The
payement of 'Fixed Tra&elling .Aliowance was. stopped
w.e.f. May, 2001 to December, 2001. Thé appliéants made
representation ‘to the authority for payment of the
allowaﬁcé; It‘is stated that after the representation-
thevaufhority have started paying themFixed Travelling
Allowance from the month of January;-ZOQZ, but for the
periéd erm ’May, 2001 to December, 2001 the said
allowance ‘has not been paid to the applicants. By
representation.dated 25.5.2001 (Annexure-F to the 0.A.)
the applicants madé a claim for payment of the amounts
from April, 2001.

2.. “ Heard Mr.K.K.Biswas,'learned counsel for the

applicants and also Mr.S.Sengupta, learned counsel for
the respondents. The respondents were given
oppurtunities to file_written statement. Today also no

written statement has been filed. Mr.S.Sengupta has

Contd./3
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(1)
w
oo

prayed for time for filing of written statement. His
prayer has not been accepted and it has been decided to
disposé the application by hearing the learned counsel
fof the parties. I ﬁave also perused the records. The
respondents have not passed any order for stopping the
payment of Fixed Travelling Allowance. The allowance is
due to the applicants as e rules. The applicants can
make .representation for thef# relief. Ends of Jjustice
will be met if a direction is issued to the respondents
to dispose of the representation. The applicants can file
representation within fifteen days from the date.of'the
| U sk .

receipt . of the’order and the respondents are orde€red to
diépose of the representation within a period of three
months from the date of receipt of the represénta£ion.

The'apélication is disposed of §s indicated
above. at the admission stage.

There shall, however, be no order as to
costs.

| lQ;( Qgc\ﬁJ\ﬁ\ﬂ

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER
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111
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4, B Kppointment letter jl3
i
5. C - Offer Letter for appointment as
' : Trainee Ticket Collector & for Training 14
64 D offer letter of CPO(Recruitment)/N.F.,Rly. 15
7. E Stopping of Consolidated Pravelling: '
| Allowance by ACM/Guwahati 16
8. F Representation ag¢ stopping of CTa '% 17
9. G Target letter of Ticket Checking performaku: 18
issued by DCM/Guwahati ,
10. H ‘. pransfer order dated 8-8-2001 %19
11. 1 Representation gg: Transfer Order 30
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH :
AT GUWAHATI,

T

O.A. No, of 2002. % .

L ]

IN THE MATTER OF :-

Setting aside of the impugned Order No,
C/Ticket Checking/GHY/88 dated 03/08/2001 issued
by the D,C,M(Divisional Commercial Manager) ,N,F,
Railway, Guwahati and Order No,C/ACM/P/GHY /2001
dt, 25/05/2001 issued by ACM(Assistant Commercial
Manager), N,F, R1ly./Guwahati arbitrarily and ille-
gally for stoppage of consolidated Travelling
Allowé‘nces admissible per mmensem <to the Travell- (=
ing Ticket Checking Staff and issuance of direction <
to the N.F, Rly. Administration for release of the &

S

withheld consolidated Travelling Allowances to the
petitioners without any further delay,

Sri Dina Nath Brahma & two
other's otoo,ru..w..p’oo0oooooooooooooAppllcantso

Vs

1.Union of India - Representing
by the General Manager N,F,
Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-
781011,

2, The Chief Commercial Manager,
Northeast Frontier Railway,
Maligaon, Guwahati=781011,

3¢ The Chief Personnel Officer,
N.F.Railway, Maligaon,Guwahati-
781 011,

-

L N i;"""—"'o
Contd,...P,.2.The ,
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8.

9.

The Divisional Réilway Manager
N.,F, Railway,Lumding,

Senior Divisional Commercial
Manager, N.F.Railway,Lumding,

Senior Divisional Personnel -
Officer, N.F,Railway,Lumding,

Senior Area Manager,N.F,Railway,
Guwahati=781001, -

Divisional Commercial Manager,
N.F.Railway, Guwahati-781001,

Assistant Commercial Manager,
N. F, Railway, Guwahati-781 001 eesc e

(1) Details of Application :=-

(a) Name of Applicant
. and Designations CITI,

(b) Address of services

Sri Dina Nat

*

Sri Diganta

all M@

.F.te. sggondents .

LA A N N R N N

h Brahma,

Deka,TTE,

Sri Dipen Brahma ,TTE,

Chief Trave

»

of all Notices

1ling Tick-

et Inspector(CITI)'s

office ,N.F.Railway,

Guwahati Railway Station,

Guwahati-781

Contd, Barti
P/3.

001,

culars.P,3/s

i
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Opposite Parties with office

Address where Notice to be

served g

1.

2.

Se

5.

7.

Union of India - Representing

781011, |

: %;
(2) Particulars of Respondents/ DE 1
. ( .

by the General Manager,N,F,
Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati- ;

The Chief Commercial Manager,
Northeast Frontier Railway,

Maligaon, Guwahati-781011, ¢

=

z
The Chief Personnel Officer, ;
N.F.Railway, Maligaon,Guwahati- E%

C
781 011, _

The Divisional Railway Manager,

N.F,Railway, Lumding,

Senior Divisional Commercial
Manager, N,F,Railway,Lunding, : =

Senior Dvisional Personnel
Officer, N.F,Railway,Lumding,

Senior Area Manager,N,F.Railway,

Guwahati-781001,

8.

9.

Divisional Commercial Manager,

Assistant Commercial Manager,
N, F. Railway ’ Guwahati~781001

“Partic qlaf‘ s‘g

contdcoo'ooo”noo;ooo

/-
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~dt, 25/05/2001 issued by ACM(Assistant Commercial

]
=
]
AN
ﬁh&ystéjif’

(3) Particulars of the order against which
application is made ;-

[y
i
. o~

The Application is against the following Order :=

(L) « o ..+ . Zhe impugned Order No,
C/Tdcket Checking/GHY/88 dated 03/08/2001 issued
by the D.C.M,(Divisional Compercial Manager) ,N,F.
Railway, Guwahati and Order No,C/ACM/P/GHY /2001

Manager), N,F,Rly,/Guwahati arbitrarily and ille-
gally for stoppage of consolidated Travelling Allow=
ances admissible per mensem  to the Travelling

Ticket Checking Staff and issuance of direction to
b (R &enujt(nan_x

7412;‘U% ?N\%ﬁg C2‘*”41!%47

the N.F, Rly. Administratio§1for release of the
withheld consolidated Travelling Allowances to the
petitioners without any further delay,

-(1i) Subject in brief :=-

Prayer for setting aside quashing the impugned

Orders mentioned under para 3 (i) above.

(4) Jurisdiction of the Tribunal :-

The Applicants declare that the subject matter
of the orders against which they want redressal is

within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

Limitation,
Contd............opo5/-
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~ their superiors right sincetheir appointments in the

(5) Limitation := | §

The applicant humbly submits that this application
is within the period of Limitation as per Administrative
Tribunal Act, of 1985, ‘

(6) Facts of the Case 2=

6.1, That the Applicants have been v)orking in the N,F,
Railway Organisation with the entire satisfaction of

- %‘M ?“‘\Q@

6.2, That the ACM(Assistant Commercial Manager),
N.F.Railway, Guwahati to vide his impugne& order -
.No.C/ACM/P/GHY/ZOO‘I of 25/05/2001 has abruptlyossid
‘without.communicating.any prior. knowledge ofcus for
our faults stopped the consolidated Travelling
Allowance lawfully admissible per ‘month to the
Travelling Ticket Checking staff of the .Railways
Systen, (Annexure-E)

6.3, That vindictively this gtoppage of consclidated
Travelling Allowance ranging around k.1,600/- to
3'000/& per month, éccording to basic pay and

scale / an vemployee, is a tremendous pecuniary loss

to an employee 1like these humble + Applicants and to
run their family in great difficulties in these days
of stringent economic ﬁardships.

\ Same as above,
Contd.......uoP 6/-




‘Created pressure on the Applicants and other Travell-

M

© o~

6.4, That against such arbitrary and unlawful
order of ACM/Guwahati we preferred appeal for
considering our cases favourably as we have
been discharging our duties with utmost deve-
tion, care and Sinceritypein, conscientious

and dutiful employees, (Annexure-F),

6.5. That during pendency of the disposal of

our afore mentioned appeal, the‘DCM(Divisional
Commercial Manager), N,F,Railway, Guwahati vide
his Order No,C/Ticket Checking/GHY/88 dt,3/8/2001

ol Ghohes

ing Ticket checking staff posted at Guwahati and

Kamakhya Rly, Station only in N,F. Rly., stystem to
increase target perfarmance of earnings by ticket
checking oxyr:x}gsat Guwahati area, as mentioned in

the said order,

6.6, That immediately after the issuance of the

said order of DCM ,Jthe Divisional Railway Manager
(P)/N.F.,Railway/Lumding issued order vide No,E-39-24
(TTE) Pt-V(T) dt, 08/08/2001 for our transfer from
Guwahati to Badarpur and Lumding station,.(Annexure-H)
6.7 That against the transfer order mentioned under
para 6.6 above the Applicants submitted representions
ard met the then Additional Railway Manager,N,F, Railway’
Lumding who very kindly assured us of cancelling our

transfer order made arbitrarily. (Annexure-I)

Contd......nP.'?/- That

Ll
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6.8, That our consolidated Travelling Allowances J
were kept withheld till December/2001 and now released *
from January/2002 (Annexure-M), but our CTA for the
months from 200 to December/2001 still remains
unpaid and on our repeated approaches to the concerned
authorities no head is paid to us rather DRM(P) /Lumding
issued another office order No,E-39-24(TTE) Pt-V(T) -
dt, 11/01/2002 for our transfer to Lumding and Badarpur,
against Which order these Applicants have filed an
Application under 0.A. No,
of 2002 for administerring justice to us,

(Annexure-A) .

=
. o G
6.9. That in our Appontment letter (Annexure B,C,D,) .
there had been no condition that we are to realise a oL
mandatory target performance of earnings by ticket /é..
checking from the passengers availing their journey by %z
trains, ‘

6,10, That withholding of consolidated Travelling
Allowance, which is a part of our wages, without
lawful authority is an offence and in derogation to
the Fundamental Rights guaranteed underArticX6(1)
of the constitution, |

6.11. That the contents of the impugned orders
are indicator of a clear,‘'motive to disentitle an
employee from his lawful rights® for no fault of
his own,

6.12, That the aegis for our submission is
covered not only by the Fundamental -right -of
the service matter but also by the Railway's
own set of rules ard, hence, it attracts unfair,
unjust, irregular, bdass& malafide actions of
the administration to put us to both mental and
pecuniary hardships, |

Contdeseess P8 That
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justice" have been totally violated in our case.

-~

'QO |
| ~ S
6.13. That by withholding our due CTA and issuing (ji
transfer order on the same cause of action of ¢
"Performance Target Ticket Checking" has caused ‘
"Double Jeopardy" to us which are not only mis-

carriage of Justice but also against all cannons of

fatr play and justice,

6,14, That above all the pfinciples of "Natural

7) Grounds for Application 2=

1) That the impugned order Nos,C/ACM/P/GHY/2001
dated 25/05/2001 issued by the ACM(Asstt.Commercial
Manager), N,F,Railway, Guwahati and C/Ticket/Checking/
GHY/88 dt, 03/08/2001 issued by DCM (Divisional Commer-

432}\sf7§112‘ é&””l“_7

cial Manager) ,N.F.Rly., Guwahati, are made without
application of proper mind and against the policies of
all fair play and cannons of Justice,

ii) The impugned orders have invited the
infringement of Constitutional safeguards for the
"Right to Equality" and " Right to Employment" and
thereby hits the Articles of 14, 16(1), 39 & 309 of
the Indian Constitution, |

iii) Discrimination is candidly expressed in
the case of the applicants, That there can not be any
discrimination of &mployment in regardbany policy and/
or administrative decision and Justice,

ContdeseesoPe Thatoooeg/"
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iv) Fairness of the Administrative Justice

was not observed and the Railway's own set of Rules

 flouted,

v}l) Principles of Natural Justice have been
totally evaded and thereby invited both “Bias" ard
"Malafide®,

=)
&

8) Relief 'shought :-

S
, That the humble Applicant; most respectfully §
pray4 that this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to
look into .the records by calling upon.the Oppoéite
parties and quash the impugned orders and issue
direction to the N,F., Railway Administration, to
release the withheld consolidated tra\felling allowance
of the Applicants with the previlling market rate of
interest on the amount withheld and/ or be pleased to
pass such other order/orders as this Hon'ble Tribunal

" may deem fit and proper,

9) INTERIM, IF PRAYED FR :=- QM% ) so( — Decysof
/ -

NIL

10) DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSIED :-

ApApeals/Representations, both written and oral,
preferred before the concerned N,F, Railway Authopites,

mentioned under Annexures -F & I, and without any relief,

ContdeseessP .Matter-‘l O/"
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11, MATTER NOI' PENDING WITH OI'HER COURT ETC, : ¢

_The Applicants further declare that the matter
regarding which this applications has been made is
not pending before any Court of Law or any other
Authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal,

12, PARTICULARS OF BANK DRAFT /POSTAL C(RDER IN

RESPECT OF APPLICATION FEE :- | i
- (i) Name of the Bank of 3 R 4 <
which drawn. S
(ii) Number of Indian postal ¢ 9 550438 '\\Q
| Order, -

(1ii) Name of the issuing : Quwakak Ho
Post Office,
(iv) Date of issue of Postal 3 -6 -~ 2002
 Order, | |
(v) Post Office at which : (. axhafc Ho

payable,

13, DETAILS OF INDEX s

An index in duplicate containing the details

of the documetns to be relied upon is enclosed,

ContdsssssssoPoList of Encl,11/
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14, LIST OF ENCLOSURES ;- | ‘

<

Annexures : A,B, C,D,E,F,G,H.I, M.

VERIFICATION

I,Sri Dina Nath Brahma, S/W% W gm,@

aged about __ 5O years, resident of Guwahati Bly.

;tatlon Colony at Guwahati, working as Chief Travelling
Ticket Inspector under Divisional Railway Manager, N,F,
Railway, Lumding and being authorised‘by other two ‘
Applicants namedSri Digenta Deka, 5/0.{sfe Kentithsyn Diko
aged about Llé years, -resi.denw of Guwahati, workgng

as Travelling Ticket Examiner at Guwahati Rly. Station
and Sri Deipen Brahma, ,S/O.&L&&gﬁ B/m/QM
aged about _ 232 years, resident of Guwahati, working

as Travelling Ticket Examiner, all under Diviéional

Railwgy Manager, N.F.Réilway, Lumd:l.ng7do hereby solemnly.
affirm and verify.that contents of paragraphs 6,1 to

6.9 are the facts of the case and true to my knowledge,
information and belief and that I have not suppressed any
material facts and the paras 6,10 to 6,14 are my humble

and respectful submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal,

AND I sign this VERIFICATION on this __ I3/ day of

February/2002, .

PLACE : GUWAHATI! | /(\Z}ﬁ'(’,,\‘h walh &;" ey
DATE 3 [9-2-20062— SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT
To,

"The Deputy Registear,

Central Adminisﬁ‘ative Tribunal,
Guwahati, _
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5N 'NURTHEAST FRUGNTIER RHILWAY,

» _ . Office of the’
' CHILF PERSONNEL OFFICFR
{(Recruitment Seclion)
Maligaon :.: Gauhati-11,
No.E/227/ 72 (Rectt). Uated: /2, 7% _1978
To /’; . O, :
Shri/SMt. _A7rraa. L7524 ctmdadova,
(now at office)

Sub : Temporary appointment as _ 7CHed c'f’.”é'.‘f-ffg': .
on pay- Rs, e ~ per month in scale Rs._ﬂwfé”gg

Revised) plus usual allowances as admissible
from time to timc.

- o
Un being found medically fit in Catcgorylfﬁfvaﬂ3€”yux

. ’
. A A
are hereby directed to repert to _ .ot 77

—a -, ¥

Northeast Frontier Railuay, 214520 immediately for furthar
@ .

orders,

2. The terms and conditions of your service will be;%hm ,
. . PP : - - AL %

same as stated in this office letter No, £/227/ /QO/QJ%}A Cﬁeeégz

dated AL ”’a? . ’

-

Pleose acknowledge receipt,

COPY forwarded for information and neces.ary action to :.

«ﬂ?fﬁﬁg/ « The candidate's prescribed” RSC application form
alonguith its enclosures and medical Prit! certificate is attuchoo
herewith for record. He will please ensure that all the terms anc
conditions es laid down in the offer of appointment letter (tnelonad:
are complied with. The date on which the candidate is appointed
should be intimated to this office.

1!

DA: As above. ' |

B N

for CHIEF PERSUNNEL OFFICER.

1gp! ey
2804178 WOO—
: SVl

t ’ 'WO
W ‘;\“’\ e



';ZTS/AEDJ for training as ber, course {537, 4/ -

You are hereby directed to report. to Pringipal/ -

. (-39 mmedkmely,
Cn Successful completion of training oniy you w1ill be posted

‘as Ticket Colléctor against the duty cadre post under,differ-'

ent Divisions on this Railway,. -if vacancy 1is availahle,

A Pass to ¢over yur journey ExXamakhya to i
Alipurduar, gn, is enclosed, - ' ' :
Enclo:- One (as abqvé), . S ' - ‘

. N @/“/} R
o SENICR COMFERCIAL OFFIER/G/MLG, . °
Lo : ‘f-: 4 o ‘ o R :
Copy for informat ion and_necgssary action to;:-
1) FRSCHO LG, : 2.DM0 /AMDJ, i x
3. Principal /2TS/AFDJ, He.will please arrange for the training
of thée staff concerned in the course of T.Ceand direct the
staff to this office on succes5fu; completion of training
~for further Posting, He will. pleade alss to draw stipend
- of the person(s) concerned at his end for the Period he will
be under trﬁining in ZTS/APDJ” . ,,/’;; ‘
AN 4 for CH IBF_COMPCC T SUmn (P)/MLG, -
f ) 2 (w° ) C—— .. __,.-«\ L
s, Qws» A NS S
o ADAKGE A V2 A oL - o ' A

<.. -

.‘\ 'ly ‘ \\,
P . L
? \
— ;
N, F. RATL"AV: A
. NO:E/282/63 PLLUT (1)  :y:i.s Yal igaon, dated: | fergo
shri_ A nlmin. . S |
RN : ‘ L
; Sub:- Tempérary Appointment as Trainee
r E Licket Collector, ) S
-In terms of SR (R)ALg's letter No,E/227/(? J-(lewsr) ,
. . datedﬁﬂ?”lo'f?ﬂ Youlare b
. hereby appointed as Trainee Ticket Gollector and directed” - -
for a period.of,on¢4month'training on a stipend of R, 5 0/ - QV
: per month plus usual allowances as admissible from time. to - W
tine with effect from: the date you&report,to’Principal/ZTS/ 4
APDJ, : = R | ' -

=
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" NORTHEAST FRONT JER RATLWAY: = /2@4ny
. .- . " . * 3 RS = ns- I -

Office of the v | )

CHIEF PERSCNIL OFF TR -
(Recru itmeht Section) .
C’ “, QGb; LL. ’

w0:E/227/10 |2

-

co : o -Malimon, &ated; . =1939
S0, ' R’ e SEINE

'Shri/&nﬂ"‘oo\w Y&wc&xw F&T)

X . . ) .. !

poey " 4

Sub' cmporary appo m’rment ,aq , Ak %
o Oth.. ' C(@f ~ in grade' B

M\L‘ Q‘% V) o (XW - \S’W/"' Flus usual a]y)‘::l:ce S
G""’L"} n as adm1851b1e from time to time, e !
W(W‘M\* V_:DDATE OF SELECT IDN BY THE RRB/GHY . o

™M 3 MERTT FIGURE I o /m/se/sT. /

Y?VW’L\/
I arn prepared tTo offer y'm a pos t in gr ade of and _
pate of pay ‘spec ified -above plus usual allowances subject to .
your passing the prescribed medical examinatisn by mn ﬁutho-,- T
rised Medical Officér of any of the Indian Railwnve. m.o on L
production of your origindl cert ificates in suprc 1~t‘ f your
qudl ifications and sata“f‘actor'y proof in' support of 3r0u*~ age,
Such as Matriculations and/or its equivalent certificate, In '
case of nonavailability from-the Unlvers 1ty/Board the following
C-cert 1floates(m drigin '11) may be,acc_erjced provis 1ona11y_. _ -

C(a) I"Iatrlculatlon Mqu.a Shee{is,h ’
“(b) Matriculat ion Adm it Card and

(¢) School Leaving Certificate from the = . ]
LIe dmauter/Hcadmlstress B L i

All appmntmen*ts Will be made on probltlon for one
, . year. For apprentices appointed-to working post after comble~
5 tion of their probat ionary 'f‘el“l"*d commences .from the d'\te of
such appommemS AR : A .

: It must be cloarly understood ’mat ho 'ﬂrpo &ntmont -

- is termlneb e.of ’It'r(i‘um,cﬂn) daye notice f*r;":. Lot oy onle exeept . l
that no such notice ig WMUJP 2d 17 the too dnslion of service” -
isidue .t the smc’r ion ¢o tha post vy w:_} heléd o on return
to duty of the “hu(>n+°r= irt Wnose nlan 8 you may-te angaged, in

‘Wwhich case youn gervice will be autzmati icaily terninable From

, the date of expiryy of the sanction or -from the date of former
j ) resumes hlS duty, -

. - .

e I

Contd.... 2/a
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as the case may be. AlSn no such notice will be required if
~ the.termlnatlon of your service is due to

Incapac ity op to YL removal or dismissel as a disc ipl inary

measure.afterjc?mpliance'With the provision Clause<~II Article
311 of the Constitutiop of India, - :

4,
Under'the'State'RaIIWay Provident Fund op Gratuity Rules or to

You will not be elijgible £or any pension or any benef it

any absentee allbwance‘those‘admissible to temporary employees

under the Rules in forcé,from time to time during sueh temporary
5,
Govt,
~  be entrusted to you,
. % 6,9 !

FE

You Will'be held responsible for the charge and care of
‘money, goods, stores and'all_pther’propertieS‘that may

D, You will be requireg to take an sath of allegiance op make
~an affirmation in the form indicated belows- ‘

Ta v.;'n I ]

. ' : / do/sﬁear/f,»
solemnly‘affirm‘that L WIIT be TATThTul and bear true
allegiance to Indip and t5 the Constitution of India

.

a5 by lai establ ished and that T wili carry out the -

duties of my offijece 1oy
11—ty¢ : R -

NOTE:

Ty

ally, honestly and with "_;mpa;‘;t ia-

! S0 HELP KE 0D 1

dpnqientiaus ijeétbrs tQ'taking osath may make-é
‘splemn affirmation in the prescribed frop indicated
above, B ’ - B

You will confirm t;oail, rules and regulations: appl icable

to your. appointment v

,8«'

9%

at any of appointment at ‘any of the Northeast Frontier Railway
system. Although you are . initially appsinted for a particulers

In all matters not specifically provided for herein or in
the‘Recruitment-Rules, You will be governed by the provisions of
the India Railway Codes and other extant orders as amended/issued
from : . I '

time to time,

You must be prepared t5 a¢cept the offer of éppointment

district/divisian}_You are liable to be transferred to any

station on this Railway in the exagencies.aof service and you
~definitely indicated In your acceptance that you. will ‘be
_Abide. by thereﬁcanditiqns, : EE : S

would

10,

but not earlier than

If you intend to take the appointment on these cond it ions G -
please report to'the undersigned pcrsonally on or befOte_“ﬂLﬂ%' \

, I _Tailing vhirh thiS B5FFdor.
detter will lapse and wili not he roneved o ITUDT PRy wiil he
commenced from the date you join duty at the otfice where you will

be posted alter you have been certified medically fit,

fm@

Quarters Will'be'provided only if'avai]able éndfas guarantee

can bhe given,

post,

12, No travelling allvance will be granted -for. joining the

A free 2pd Class,Pass is en~losed to cover your journey,

C’Ont\d‘. térp 3/’—

your mental physical

§§1 L
V N .
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13, Youp Aappointment is also Subject to production of
SC/ST certificate from the ‘authority as advised in the enclssed

. Spec iman from «Th is condition applies only to the Scheduled
Caste/Scheduled Tr S, S : ' -

Ive candidates, o o _
14, You shall be liable for Military.service in the Railway.
Engg,Units of Territbrial‘Army'far*a'periad of. Seven. Yars in
Territorial Amy Service. and Eight Years in Territorial Amy

- Reserveés or for such pep;odS'aﬁ-may be laid down . in this behalf

15, Your seniority to the post w i11 be determined in
~accordance with the Merif position awardcd by the N,F.Railway
Recruitment Board, s . - .

16. You will have tg Produce a certifigate in support of :
.your‘good,fconduct and ‘charagter for a State Government Officer -
1ot below the rank pf'qu.commissisnen;ADSP'or from an VP/MLA,

| ke . To P EIIRE r O .

17, On reporting ts this office you are requested to submit
one,prescribed-Railway‘Recnxitment.Bqard Application Famm duly
filled in all respects which ‘can be hagd from-all’ important
‘Railway Statjons on Payment of ks, 2/-(0,50 paise; £or SC/ST) and
and Refugee Candidates'aldngWith'a~popysaf yur recent PAassport
Size ‘photogramh and attested .copies of certificates in support

ofywnaﬁswiwﬂiﬁmﬂmm,

)

18, .Whilg report ing tqithis of fice yo,u,wi.il1 have‘tq subm it
Proper !Release'Onder?'from-youn Present employer, if you are in
Service, o R BEREE ) I ,

Lt o [32 ML Do required to deposit &, 12/-(Rapses twelve) .
aS-pr‘Gr}"‘eCr\% itment Med leal’ Examinat ion fee while report ing to
this -office} - S T T RS Teporting to

Bncl: 4 set 2nd Class Pass No, SRR Y 4. W

[ r——

1'%ccept the offar on the terme Astamied §
Above and declare.?hatﬁl‘shall;abide-by'
the oonditions stipulated in para~7, .

PO I TN W

S ignature of the candidate & date, 5

s N e

Pk

[ oL CH IER FERSONNEL OFF T:fR(RECTT , ML,

:iﬁa

~—

Copy forwarded for information and recessary action tos.
' : ' «These has reference to

. . : T dated,", _Will please
SPare the staff in time sTIpUT ated I para 10 above, " ‘

his. endorsement No.

| DS25%Y/- '54~'%:;;L  for GHIEF PRRSOMNEL OFF T;ER/Y AL TGAON,

4
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To, . ' . . ﬁ‘.-"l . ?‘

AQM/Gauhati, NoF. Rly
Through proper sonal CTTI/IC/GHY

Sub ¢ StQpbing of,Consolidated Traveiling Allowance.,
é . Ref ; Your Letter No. C/AQM/P/GHY/2001, Dtd. 25.05,2001,
sir,

In reference to above, I beg to lay before you
the following favourable con81deratlon and sympathetic .
orderse.

That Sir, I am a petty employee I have been
cord;ally doing my duty. Be31des thés. I work as amenities
,stcff for ‘the welfare of passengers during my duty.

‘ - That Sir, I am very astonished to the above
Subject cum total cases shown as nil 1n the month of
Aprll 20010

) There are N/P, cases in my hand still now. I am
‘ready to show them if required. ' ' ;

That sir, it must be very difflcult to malntain
my famlly consisting of six members without consolldated
Te Ae with my poor salarye

So, I would request your: honour to cons;der my
case favourable and for which act of kindness, I shall
ever-grateful to youo

a0

Date . - PO Yours faithfully,

/1 D ? .Nn i%)’(“‘\"h“‘l Cw'\*((-‘jf(/q &

W;\gﬁ? B
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To f )
cy1 /CTT1 /GRY

hnas oo

suh

or. verd.
of ticket
fusicn ov-
axing e
crigimetl.
per ticke.

gt

Y ST i e

Ry ow

Tickat chacking terceis frr ste f£ wor¥ing
uwndor cuwahatd arca. .

- O T o b am S

a inspes tfon it hag baen ncticad thete perfermence
aocking staff is neot savisfactory thare has doen con-
. targat and henca the perforwance 15 vary lcw.Consi-.
potentiality cf Y ares i lerce nunker of train
end terwinating from the guwsh=ti steticn, th2 targat
checking seeff per month is 8s followes-

tien pinaltv & cazes  Uys,  Total  Arount

thett

. smw

o 35 . 10 = 40 3500/~

squid 110 . 70 =130 3UGCO/-

eendtiss 50 19 = 4D e

< g .
(B) P m¥D c*,"i:j:

—te

s

Tt

c. 30 10 = 47 . 300G/

rha cbhryve wmenticncd targot ore {1xed to staff working toder

nods roesy
e done o
o Gatly
ghefi o ¢
crouking

snd thoir

copy tos
19 E‘R. I‘lr\“»"

<. nemwfen/ oy €or dof arastien & n/sstion,

K ‘,_Au

=edvye cotegeries, The menitrrirn cf payiocmmance chould

‘

drdly pesils end proporeinny arrnings shevld be xo 1 izad

edb mlan, ALl efforts caoniQ He mede v ticvet chacking
nlage the target withomt §cil. 7he rorfommence of ticket
ar€ will ba rgseosad naced on the obeve ranticned tovrget
apiastinn, Th- targaft thonld be notert Ty 811 ataff and
should be ispleyed mrominentiv. . A ‘

e

Sl
o.C/cuwdhatd

apy for kiud :ln??c.rm:st:ic;n.

-
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0 SY/SHE T pmare H 8

N.F.Raiﬂ luay.
- of flce hf tho
~Divil.Rly. Mrmagcl‘ (®),

0ffice « der. . “ Lumdirgdtd: O£/0 8/2001,

A The fallpwirg staff arc he reby trarsferred ard posred at
the staticr as sheawirg agairst each on their existirg pay ard
sc2le nrn admirpistrative are ur" vice vacarcy with 1mmcd1ate effect

Sk. lPame Design. Place of Dastirg:
Noe & Str. :
1.5hri Dilip Maharta, Hd.TTS/ GHY - " 1d.TTE/BPB.
2. Diganta Delka TTE/GHY . 'TTV/BPBa
«/3; Diper Brahma TTE/GHY ~  7TE/BPB .
Q.Wwyxy, TTE/GHY . TTE/IMG
-L/ﬁ D.pn.Brahma CTTI/II/GHY CTT1/11/1MG

. The cheve meriinred st,:iff are eligible T/Pass, CTG ard
Jeinirg time as Per extant_rule. :

This has the appreval o the cnmpetert autherity.

f~r Divil. mmgor ;

| NeT.R1y. Lum«h ng.
Be.B 39-24(77R)P.V(T)  Iumdi m,dtd: 08 /OO/?OOW
Capy frr wqrc]ed for ir,f‘c\rm:zi;imf and n/ﬂ.cblnn toni-

1) Syaff carcerrmed threi- Pr(‘przr chared. ©
2) LTTI/I/GHY-HO is hereby advised 4a gpare the ahve staff
to carry rut their srarsfer nrd Postirg o der immediately
and alsp adv1 ed tn deliver the Office arder pbtairing
" acknpwledgemernt fream them ard sert the sam to this nffice
far records Delay of r(\r-—sp{n"l"g of the staff . respporsibility
“will rest pr him. .

3) CTTI/IMG & BPB. (4) DCM/GUY,IM  (5) Sr.ARM/GHY (&) APO/GHY
7) DA o/ MG v;s) 05/Comml. (9) CU/Fr/Blll

10) $8/LMG, GHY, BPB. .

¢£or Divil.Rly.Mak or (P),
ME R 1y, Lumdi rg e

/




“To,
DCM / Lumding

'Sir,

Sub ¢ FReconsideration of transfer crder to BPZ/Lumding.

Ref : DRM (P) Lumding , O. 0. No.- #- 24 (T.T.G. )Ft. V{T)
Lumding ,Dtd. 08/08/200t . '

Respectfully ,T submit that vides the 0.0. veferad to above.
I have beon transfired to - .
If this transfer order is implzmanted it will cause great hardship to

me and my family. Further, I have done mothing to warned such in from
you .

However, 1if the transfer is ordered solely because of my less
2arning state thal the earnings may have fallen due to absence of
proper guidence and motivation by our CTTI/ GHY. Nevertheless I shall
stric hard to increase earnings to optimum limit.

Kindly cancel the transfer crdor and oblige.

T $ pmun  om -
Theonking youy e
T — e . —

Yours faithfully
. DN Ba o

M&, - C"TTf/f,/é’z//m
~ C
e B
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